
2020 Swarthmore College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-3   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 2-1Neutral: 8-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (92), Opp (77)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Cheong (1), Coneeny (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-30), Cheong (13-
13), Decker (7-7), Glatz (7-7), Coneeny (2-2), Ozawa (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Segel, Kalli .488 13-13 41 7 20 0 0 3 10 29 .707 5 1 7 0 .553 0 0 0-0 48 2 1 .980
23 Glatz, Gwen .432 13-13 44 12 19 6 0 1 10 28 .636 4 0 2 0 .479 0 0 6-6 14 19 1 .971
2 Natoli, Gabriella .409 12-12 44 11 18 4 0 0 14 22 .500 0 0 4 0 .409 0 1 0-0 25 20 4 .918
9 Hastings, Sam .300 12-10 30 10 9 2 0 2 11 17 .567 4 0 4 0 .382 0 1 0-1 14 1 1 .938
24 Cheong, Cassidy .280 11-8 25 2 7 1 0 0 6 8 .320 0 1 5 1 .296 1 1 0-0 38 3 0 1.000
5 Overbeck, Victoria .250 10-8 28 1 7 0 0 0 3 7 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 9 3 .864
3 Maenaga, Mika .212 13-13 33 12 7 4 0 0 6 11 .333 10 5 1 0 .449 1 1 9-9 21 2 0 1.000
1 Hirai, Laura .205 12-12 39 9 8 0 0 0 2 8 .205 0 1 1 0 .220 1 1 6-6 28 23 3 .944
17 Decker, Lucy .313 9-5 16 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .375 1 0 2 0 .353 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
7 Marsh, Alex .300 6-3 10 3 3 0 0 0 4 3 .300 1 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Karolczak, Eva .300 7-3 10 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 0 0 5 0 .300 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 .000
10 Mancini, Marisa .286 11-6 14 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .286 2 2 1 0 .444 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Hart, Kate .250 9-5 16 2 4 2 0 0 5 6 .375 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Coneeny, Brooke .222 11-6 18 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 1 0 3 0 .263 0 0 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
4 Wagner, Sam .000 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Rajamani, Anika .000 10-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Murphy, Eliza .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Ozawa, Meg .000 12-11 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 18 2 2 .909
Totals .315 13-13 375 82 118 22 0 6 80 158 .421 30 10 47 1 .378 3 7 23-24 260 87 16 .956
Opponents .259 13-13 347 61 90 21 2 3 57 124 .357 29 10 58 5 .332 2 10 15-15 254 98 23 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Ozawa, Meg 2.23 3-2 11 3 1 0-0 1 22.0 12 10 7 12 24 4 0 0 .156 3 7 0 0 4
23 Glatz, Gwen 3.78 4-0 6 6 1 0-0 0 37.0 46 29 20 9 18 12 0 1 .297 1 1 0 2 3
17 Decker, Lucy 5.06 3-1 7 4 0 0-0 1 27.2 32 22 20 8 16 5 2 2 .278 2 2 0 0 3
Totals 3.80 10-3 24 13 2 0 2 86.2 90 61 47 29 58 21 2 3 .259 6 10 0 2 10
Opponents 4.96 3-10 21 13 8 1 0 84.2 118 82 60 30 47 22 0 6 .315 5 10 0 3 7



2020 Swarthmore College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Cheong, Cassidy 41 38 3 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 1 0
6 Coneeny, Brooke 31 29 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
3 Maenaga, Mika 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Mancini, Marisa 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Decker, Lucy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
7 Marsh, Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hart, Kate 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Murphy, Eliza 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Segel, Kalli 51 48 2 1 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Glatz, Gwen 34 14 19 1 .971 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hirai, Laura 54 28 23 3 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hastings, Sam 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Natoli, Gabriella 49 25 20 4 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ozawa, Meg 22 18 2 2 .909 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Overbeck, Victoria 22 10 9 3 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Karolczak, Eva 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rajamani, Anika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wagner, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 363 260 87 16 .956 10 15 0 1.000 2 0
Opponents 375 254 98 23 .939 2 23 2 .920 8 0


